



15/B/4, New Sion Chs Swami Vallabhdas Road, Opp SIES College, Behind Dmart Store, Sion West, Mumbai-22.

GSTIN: 27AACCR3663B1ZM CIN: L93190MH1985PLC035078

Fax No.:022-22722061/41/39/27

October 03, 2024

To, Corporate Relations Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Sub: Clarification on Price Movement

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is with reference to your observation posted on BSE website and email dated October 01, 2024, seeking clarification on the current price movement in the shares of the Company, we wish to inform that the Company has made all necessary disclosures pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Further, we have not withheld any material information or announcement or impending announcement that in our opinion would have a bearing on the price / volume behaviour in the scrip.

Therefore, the increase in the share price / volume behaviour of the scrip is purely due to market conditions and are market driven.

Lastly, we would like to reiterate that as always, the Company will continue to inform the stock exchanges about any price sensitive information.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking You.

For **ROSE MERC LIMITED**

Vaishali Parkar Kumar

Executive Director DIN: 09159108

Date: October 03, 2024

Place: Mumbai

PHONE: 022 3513 8397 WEB: www.rosemerc.in Email: info@rosemerc.in